FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)

IUN 2 6 1998 R

## 07-02-1998



100754007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

**EET** 

Attorney's Docket No. 030705-003

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Zellweger Uster AG	Name: Robert Bosch GmbH
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation  Other:	Address: Wernerstrasse 1  D-70442 Stuttgart  Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:	[ ] Individual(s) Citizenship
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Change of Name	<ul><li>[ ] Limited Partnership</li></ul>
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  [ ] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: June 19, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,444,919
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: William L. Mathis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing  Milliam L. Mathis Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including ever sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
	Total number of pages including ver sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRALEMARK REEL: 1746 F&AME: 0947

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the owner, Zellweger Uster AG whose address is Wilstrasse 11, CH 8610 Uster, Switzerland, has full and exclusive right in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,444,919, registered on June 30, 1987, for the mark MULTANOVA for the goods recited therein; and

WHEREAS, Robert Bosch GmbH whose address is Wernerstrasse 1, D-70442 Stuttgart, Germany, desires to acquire the interest of Zellweger Uster AG in said registration for the recited goods and Zellweger Uster AG is willing to assign its interest therein to said company;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Zellweger Uster AG referred to as hereinafter as "Assignor", acting through its legal representative, does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to Robert Bosch GmbH, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to full interest in the registration for the recited goods set forth above for the United States and its territorial possessions, and Assignee is willing to acquire said interest whereby, the Assignee, will hold a full and undivided interest in said registration for the recited goods in the United States;

AND, for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the registration and recited goods thereon, and that the same is unencumbered and that the said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1746 FRAME: 0948

The undersigned represents that he has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Zellweger Uster AG.

ZELLWEGER USTER AG.

By: P. Muly

Title: Hembu of the Exec. Committee

Date: 19.6.98